has been derived from the historical consolidated balance sheet of Grace New
York, adjusted for the disposition of NMC and for certain costs and expenses to
be incurred in connection with the Reorganization.  The pro forma condensed
consolidated balance sheet has been prepared on the assumption that the
Reorganization occurred on June 30, 1996.

   GRACE NEW YORK   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   NEW GRACE
   ---------------------------
   HISTORICAL   DEBIT   CREDIT   PRO FORMA
   ----------------   ----------   -----------   -------------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

ASSETS
  Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   .....   $   73.7   $2,259.1 (a)   $1,199.1 (b)
   60.0 (a)   $ 1,073.7
   Notes and accounts receivable, net  .....   712.5   101.5 (b)   814.0
   Other current assets  .....   918.7   918.7
   ---------   ---------
   Total Current Assets  .....   1,704.9   2,806.4
  Properties and equipment, net   .....   1,771.8   1,771.8
  Net assets of discontinued operations - health care   1,571.6   361.3 (b)   1,872.0 (c)   60.9
  Other assets  .....   1,257.5   1,257.5
   ---------   ---------
   Total Assets  .....   $ 6,305.8   $ 5,896.6
   =========   =========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'  EQUITY
  Current Liabilities
   Short-term debt   .....   $   603.9   566.2 (b)   $   37.7
   Other current liabilities   .....   1,697.2   1,697.2
   ---------   ---------
   Total Current Liabilities   .....   2,301.1   1,734.9
  Long-term debt  .....   1,262.8   170.1 (b)   1,092.7
  Other liabilities   .....   816.8   816.8
  Noncurrent liability for asbestos-related litigation   659.1   659.1
   ---------   ---------
   Total Liabilities   .....   5,039.8   4,303.5
   ---------   ---------

Commitments and Contingencies

  Shareholders' Equity
   Preferred stocks  .....   7.4   7.4 (e)   --
   Common stock  .....   98.7   97.7 (d)   1.0
   Paid in capital   .....   513.4   297.4 (d)   216.0
   Retained earnings   .....   1,082.0   60.0 (a)   2,259.1 (a)
   1,872.0  (c)   7.4 (e)   1,416.5
   Cumulative translation adjustments  .....   (40.4)   (40.4)
   Treasury stock, at cost   .....   (395.1)   395.1 (d)   --
   ---------   ---------
   Total Shareholders' Equity  .....   1,266.0   1,593.1